Illinois law.
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Section 1250.1670  Quality 

a)	Criteria #1:  Does equipment in existence operate in an acceptable manner? 

b)	Standard #1:  All equipment should be modern and not result in excessive duplication of scans or inordinate down time due to needed repair. 

c)	Data Factors: 

1)	Down time of equipment. 

2)	Age of equipment. 

3)	Repair costs. 

4)	Compliance with applicable state safety regulations. 

d)	Criteria #2:  Does CT scanning exist as a component of a diagnostic service offering alternative and back-up test capabilities? 

e)	Standard #1:  All CT scanners should exist as a component of a comprehensive diagnostic program which has the capability of providing EEG, EMG and electronystomography. 

f)	Data Factors:  Means of providing required tests. 

g)	Criteria #3:  Are patient records available and accessible? 

h)	Standard #1:  Policies should be in place relative to the use and release of medical records. 

i)	Data Factors: Medical record policies. 
